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Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 10/13/2016

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 10/13/2016

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 16050339 Date: 2016-10-13 00:25:45 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 2 KINGSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050340 Date: 2016-10-13 01:19:55 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: MELO MARKET / 187 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050341 Date: 2016-10-13 01:39:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX ST & MARGIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050343 Date: 2016-10-13 01:43:01 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 163 PARK ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050342 Date: 2016-10-13 01:49:57 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: BRUCKMANS FEED / 179 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050344 Date: 2016-10-13 01:51:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050345 Date: 2016-10-13 01:52:38 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050346 Date: 2016-10-13 01:54:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX ST & WINTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050347 Date: 2016-10-13 02:14:17 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BENNINGTON ST & MYRTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050348 Date: 2016-10-13 02:19:24 Type: M/V STOP



Location: HAVERHILL ST & JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050349 Date: 2016-10-13 02:20:55 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: NORTHERN ESSEX COMMUNITY COLLE / 45 FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050350 Date: 2016-10-13 02:22:26 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 530 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050351 Date: 2016-10-13 02:23:00 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 32 HALL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050352 Date: 2016-10-13 02:25:13 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 1 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050353 Date: 2016-10-13 02:26:43 Type: ROBBERY UNARM

Location: 7-11 / 390 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050358 Date: 2016-10-13 02:27:29 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & CROSS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050354 Date: 2016-10-13 02:29:40 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: HAYES TAVERN INC / 167 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050355 Date: 2016-10-13 02:30:05 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 314 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050356 Date: 2016-10-13 02:31:04 Type: DRUG OVERDOSE

Location: 112 MARSTON ST #105

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050357 Date: 2016-10-13 02:43:24 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 300 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050359 Date: 2016-10-13 03:51:46 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: HAYES TAVERN INC / 167 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050360 Date: 2016-10-13 04:00:26 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: BRUCKMANS FEED / 179 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050361 Date: 2016-10-13 04:01:13 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 32 HALL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050362 Date: 2016-10-13 04:07:19 Type: DISTURBANCE



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050363 Date: 2016-10-13 04:15:53 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: LARUBIA RESTAURANT / 52 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050364 Date: 2016-10-13 04:34:27 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: LPD WESTSIDE / 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050365 Date: 2016-10-13 04:54:57 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: NECCO / 414 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050366 Date: 2016-10-13 05:30:39 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: WALGREENS / 220 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050367 Date: 2016-10-13 05:31:09 Type: ROBBERY UNARM

Location: 7-11 / 703 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050368 Date: 2016-10-13 06:52:04 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: DAYBREAK SHELTER / 19 WINTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050369 Date: 2016-10-13 06:55:53 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BROADWAY & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050370 Date: 2016-10-13 07:31:32 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: AMES ST & TEXAS AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050371 Date: 2016-10-13 07:37:29 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ANDOVER ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050372 Date: 2016-10-13 07:44:29 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: GONZALEZ RESIDENCE / 56 BERNARD AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050373 Date: 2016-10-13 07:46:19 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FLORAL ST & HUDSON AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050374 Date: 2016-10-13 07:47:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & CROSS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050375 Date: 2016-10-13 07:50:41 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: ANDOVER ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050376 Date: 2016-10-13 07:54:47 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 60 CHICKERING ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050377 Date: 2016-10-13 07:55:14 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: S UNION ST & SPRINGFIELD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050378 Date: 2016-10-13 07:56:31 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BAILEY ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050379 Date: 2016-10-13 07:56:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BLAKELIN ST & MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050380 Date: 2016-10-13 07:59:11 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 75 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050381 Date: 2016-10-13 08:02:18 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050382 Date: 2016-10-13 08:03:16 Type: CLOSE STREET

Location: AMHERST ST & CASTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050383 Date: 2016-10-13 08:45:31 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 36 MT VERNON CIR

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050384 Date: 2016-10-13 08:54:54 Type: ASSSIT AMBULANC

Location: 675 ESSEX ST #9 FL BLDG 4

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050385 Date: 2016-10-13 09:10:49 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 419 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050386 Date: 2016-10-13 09:12:41 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: LAWRENCE HIGH SCHOOL / 70 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050387 Date: 2016-10-13 09:15:20 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 182 PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050388 Date: 2016-10-13 09:23:16 Type: LOST PROPERTY

Location: 55 JUNIPER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050389 Date: 2016-10-13 09:49:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & CONCORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050390 Date: 2016-10-13 09:50:47 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 36 NEWTON ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050391 Date: 2016-10-13 10:06:08 Type: SHOPLIFTING

Location: MARSHALLS / 73 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050394 Date: 2016-10-13 10:08:33 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: RESERVOIR ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050392 Date: 2016-10-13 10:09:09 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050393 Date: 2016-10-13 10:09:26 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050395 Date: 2016-10-13 10:10:36 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 9 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050396 Date: 2016-10-13 10:20:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050397 Date: 2016-10-13 10:25:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050398 Date: 2016-10-13 10:26:59 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050399 Date: 2016-10-13 10:34:51 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 239 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050400 Date: 2016-10-13 10:36:32 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ESSEX ST & MARGIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050401 Date: 2016-10-13 10:38:11 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: S UNION ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050402 Date: 2016-10-13 10:39:26 Type: DRUG VIO

Location: 11 SUMMER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050403 Date: 2016-10-13 10:50:31 Type: DRUG VIO

Location: LAWRENCE HIGH SCHOOL / 70 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050404 Date: 2016-10-13 11:13:47 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: WEST ST



Incident #: 16050405 Date: 2016-10-13 11:20:27 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 144 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050406 Date: 2016-10-13 11:46:57 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050407 Date: 2016-10-13 11:52:33 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: BURGER KING / 187 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050408 Date: 2016-10-13 11:54:55 Type: M/V STOP

Location: DRACUT ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050409 Date: 2016-10-13 12:18:58 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: CHESTNUT ST & SHORT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050410 Date: 2016-10-13 12:26:50 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 19 EUTAW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050411 Date: 2016-10-13 12:59:00 Type: E911 HANGUP

Location: 305 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050412 Date: 2016-10-13 13:10:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050413 Date: 2016-10-13 13:29:09 Type: WIRE DOWN

Location: ROLLINS SCHOOL / 451 HOWARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050414 Date: 2016-10-13 13:40:00 Type: LOST PROPERTY

Location: HIDALGO MULTISERVICE / 174 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050415 Date: 2016-10-13 13:48:05 Type: STOLEN PROP

Location: 54 GROTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050416 Date: 2016-10-13 13:54:39 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 11 SHERIDAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050417 Date: 2016-10-13 13:55:47 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: 25 EUTAW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050418 Date: 2016-10-13 13:57:12 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAVERHILL ST & WHITE ST



Incident #: 16050419 Date: 2016-10-13 14:01:18 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 19 MECHANIC ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050420 Date: 2016-10-13 14:09:45 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 56 ALBION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050422 Date: 2016-10-13 14:22:44 Type: TENANT PROB

Location: 439 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050421 Date: 2016-10-13 14:23:11 Type: RECOV/STOL/MV

Location: 178 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050423 Date: 2016-10-13 14:25:26 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 6 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050424 Date: 2016-10-13 14:33:50 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 5 FITZ ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050425 Date: 2016-10-13 14:55:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 20 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050426 Date: 2016-10-13 15:01:20 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 17-19 EUTAW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050427 Date: 2016-10-13 15:08:56 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 138 WILLOW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050428 Date: 2016-10-13 15:18:58 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: FERRY ST & MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050429 Date: 2016-10-13 15:29:29 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 64 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050430 Date: 2016-10-13 15:31:34 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: AUBURN ST & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050431 Date: 2016-10-13 15:32:03 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMES ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050432 Date: 2016-10-13 15:35:50 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 711 / 99 HAMPSHIRE

===========================================================================



Incident #: 16050433 Date: 2016-10-13 15:39:13 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 5 ACTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050434 Date: 2016-10-13 15:50:21 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 5 FITZ ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050435 Date: 2016-10-13 15:54:59 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 101 AMESBURY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050436 Date: 2016-10-13 16:02:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 196 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050437 Date: 2016-10-13 16:03:05 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 5 THORNTON AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050438 Date: 2016-10-13 16:08:45 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: WINTHROP AVE & 495

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050439 Date: 2016-10-13 16:12:53 Type: E911 HANGUP

Location: 16 WENDELL ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050440 Date: 2016-10-13 16:14:56 Type: A&B PAST

Location: 233 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050441 Date: 2016-10-13 16:18:32 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 24 BELMONT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050442 Date: 2016-10-13 16:25:18 Type: ANIMAL COMPL

Location: 9 KEIGHLEY CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050443 Date: 2016-10-13 16:29:59 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 214 WALNUT ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050444 Date: 2016-10-13 16:33:22 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: OLIVER SCHOOL / 183 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050445 Date: 2016-10-13 16:46:03 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 454 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050446 Date: 2016-10-13 16:47:39 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: FALLS BRIDGE / null

===========================================================================



Location: 59 BROOK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050448 Date: 2016-10-13 16:57:07 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 99 SUMMER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050449 Date: 2016-10-13 16:59:37 Type: DISABLED MV

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE / 0 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050450 Date: 2016-10-13 17:01:58 Type: ABAND MV

Location: ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050451 Date: 2016-10-13 17:06:11 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: 66 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050452 Date: 2016-10-13 17:09:02 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 104 MARSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050453 Date: 2016-10-13 17:12:31 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 280 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050454 Date: 2016-10-13 17:18:19 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 50 ISLAND ST #417

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050455 Date: 2016-10-13 17:18:31 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 88 BAILEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050456 Date: 2016-10-13 17:21:49 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 13 GROVE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050457 Date: 2016-10-13 17:26:12 Type: SHOPLIFTING

Location: 700 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050458 Date: 2016-10-13 17:28:43 Type: NOTIFICATION

Location: 47 MYRTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050459 Date: 2016-10-13 17:31:20 Type: ABAND MV

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE / 0 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050460 Date: 2016-10-13 17:39:43 Type: LIC PLATE STO

Location: 24 MELVIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050461 Date: 2016 10 13 17:56:49 Type: ABAND MV



Location: 1 FLORAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050462 Date: 2016-10-13 18:03:41 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 6 INMAN ST #11

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050465 Date: 2016-10-13 18:06:55 Type: A&B PAST

Location: 9 MONMOUTH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050463 Date: 2016-10-13 18:08:11 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FLORAL ST & HUDSON AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050464 Date: 2016-10-13 18:08:45 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050466 Date: 2016-10-13 18:14:25 Type: LOST PROPERTY

Location: W DALTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050467 Date: 2016-10-13 18:15:11 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MELROSE ST & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050468 Date: 2016-10-13 18:31:32 Type: M/V STOP

Location: KENNETH ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050469 Date: 2016-10-13 18:34:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FERGUSON ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050470 Date: 2016-10-13 18:50:18 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: AMESBURY ST & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050471 Date: 2016-10-13 18:54:41 Type: SHOPLIFTING

Location: 700 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050472 Date: 2016-10-13 19:48:32 Type: ASSSIT OTHER PD

Location: MCCABE CT & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050473 Date: 2016-10-13 19:53:40 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 30 FITZ ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050474 Date: 2016-10-13 20:37:07 Type: DRUG OVERDOSE

Location: 204 S UNION ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050475 Date: 2016 10 13 20:41:08 Type: CK WELL BEING



Location: 77 S UNION ST #221 FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050476 Date: 2016-10-13 21:42:17 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 10 MORTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050477 Date: 2016-10-13 21:48:37 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 5 MAGNOLIA ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050478 Date: 2016-10-13 21:52:36 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: RESERVOIR ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050479 Date: 2016-10-13 22:01:53 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 4 VINE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050480 Date: 2016-10-13 22:30:49 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 248 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050481 Date: 2016-10-13 22:34:07 Type: THREATS

Location: 18 HIGH ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050482 Date: 2016-10-13 22:53:11 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ALLSTON ST & HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050483 Date: 2016-10-13 22:53:14 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: 4 GREENWOOD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050484 Date: 2016-10-13 22:55:03 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050485 Date: 2016-10-13 23:00:48 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LAFAYETTE AV & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050486 Date: 2016-10-13 23:03:37 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 157B ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050488 Date: 2016-10-13 23:08:10 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: COMMON ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050487 Date: 2016-10-13 23:08:56 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 35 BODWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050489 Date: 2016-10-13 23:28:24 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050490 Date: 2016-10-13 23:32:55 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ALLSTON ST & HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050491 Date: 2016-10-13 23:44:54 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 5 VINE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16050492 Date: 2016-10-13 23:46:42 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: FRANKLIN ST & METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

462 record(s)

{ call presslog("2016-10-13","0000","2016-10-13","2359") }
Total records found: 462 

These results were produced by the following query:

To Search Menu


